ILO:Community and Environmental Responsibility
Institutional Learning Outcomes Report:Community and Environmental Responsibility

Institutional Learning Outcome #5:

Through their respective disciplines, CGCC students who earn a degree can: Recognize the consequences of human activity upon our
social and natural world. (Community and Environmental Responsibility)

2023-24

Community and Enivronmental Responsibility
Total Number of students enrolled 372

Total # of students who completed scored
assignment: 332

Mastery

Accomplished

Developing

Beginning

Not
Demonstrated

Not Applicable

Total numbers for
Accomplished or
better

Total Percentage
for Accomplished
or better

ILO: Community and Environmental
Responsibility: Global Self-Awareness: TOTALS

174

95

37

15

269

84.86%

ILO: Community and Enivronmental
Responsibility: Perspective Taking: TOTALS

173

82

47

17

255

78.70%

ILO: Community and Enivronmental

TOTALS

Responsibility: Understanding Global Systems :

129

98

64

10

26

227

74.18%

ILO: Community and Enivronmental
Responsibility: Applying Knowledge to
Contemporary Global

Contexts: TOTALS

126

94

83

17

220

67.90%

ILO: Community and Enivronmental
Responsibility: Attitudes: Personal and Social
Responsibility: TOTALS

155

74

44

12

43

229

79.24%

Total Number of Students Scoring with
Community and Enivronmental Responsibility
Rubric

757

443

275

63

22

100

1200

76.92%

Total Percentage of Students Scoring with
Community and Enivronmental Responsibility
Rubric

48.53%

28.40%

17.63%

4.04%

1.41%

6.02%




ILO:Community and Environmental Responsibility 2023-24

Institutional Learning Outcomes Report:Community and Environmental Responsibility

Total Percentage of Students who Scored
Accomplished or Better with Community and
Enivronmental Responsibility Rubric* 76.92%
* Students who were scored into
"Not/Applicable" are not included in total.




