Institutional Learning Outcomes Report:Community and Environmental Responsibility

Institutional Learning Outcome #5:	Through their respective disciplines, CGCC students who earn a degree can: Recognize the consequences of human activity upon our social and natural world. (Community and Environmental Responsibility)							
Community and Enivronmental Responsibility Total Number of students enrolled 372 Total # of students who completed scored assignment: 332	Mastery	Accomplished	Developing	Beginning	Not Demonstrated	Not Applicable	Total numbers for Accomplished or better	Total Percentage for Accomplished or better
ILO: Community and Environmental Responsibility: Global Self-Awareness: TOTALS	174	95	37	7	4	15	269	84.86%
ILO: Community and Enivronmental Responsibility: Perspective Taking: TOTALS	173	82	47	17	5	8	255	78.70%
ILO: Community and Enivronmental Responsibility: Understanding Global Systems : TOTALS	129	98	64	10	5	26	227	74.18%
ILO: Community and Enivronmental Responsibility: Applying Knowledge to Contemporary Global Contexts: TOTALS	126	94	83	17	4	8	220	67.90%
ILO: Community and Enivronmental Responsibility: Attitudes: Personal and Social Responsibility: TOTALS	155	74	44	12	4	43	229	79.24%
Total Number of Students Scoring with Community and Enivronmental Responsibility Rubric	757	443	275	63	22	100	1200	76.92%
Total Percentage of Students Scoring with Community and Enivronmental Responsibility Rubric	48.53%	28.40%	17.63%	4.04%	1.41%	6.02%		

Institutional Learning Outcomes Report:Community and Environmental Responsibility

Total Percentage of Students who Scored		
Accomplished or Better with Community and		
Enivronmental Responsibility Rubric*	76.92%	
* Students who were scored into		
"Not/Applicable" are not included in total.		